Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America National Trust & Savings Association Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Deed of Discharge Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Cirrus Logic, Inc. Internal Address:	
Execution Date: 01/08/2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott Thomas 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Scott Thomas Internal Address: Cirrus Logic Legal Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2901 Via Fortuna	8. Deposit account number: 03-2028	
City: Austin State: TX Zip:78746	THO COACT	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	4/1/2004	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including so	Signature over sheet, attachments, and document: b required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover spect informal Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DEED OF DISCHARGE

This Deed of Discharge is made on January 8, 2004, by and between:

CIRRUS LOGIC, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2901 Via Fortuna, Austin, Texas, 78746 (the "Borrower"), and

BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL TRUST & SAVINGS ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent for itself and for the Banks (in such capacity, the "Agent").

WHEREAS:

The Borrower has executed in favor of the Agent and Deed of Debenture (the "Debenture"), dated 30th April 1996 pursuant to a Multicurrency Credit Agreement (the "Credit Agreement") dated as of 30th April 1996 among the Borrower, Cirrus Logic, Inc., certain of Cirrus Logic, Inc.'s other subsidiaries, the Agent and certain other financial institutions party thereto.

The Agent and the Banks have agreed to execute this Deed of Discharge which shall operate as a complete discharge of the Debenture.

NOW, this Deed of Discharge witnesses as follows:

Release

The Agent hereby reassigns and releases unto the Borrower all the rights, title and interests and benefits of the Borrower in the Charged Properties, TO HOLD THE SAME unto the Borrower absolutely freed and discharged from all principal monies and interest secured by and from all claims and demands under the Credit Agreements.

Revocation of Power of Attorney

The Borrower, with the consent of the Agent, HEREBY REVOKES the Power of Attorney contained in the Debenture and every power and authority thereby conferred provided that nothing herein contained shall affect the validity of any act or thing done by the Agent before it shall have received notice of the revocation thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0489

Governing Law

This Deed of Discharge shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of Texas.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Deed has been entered into on the dated stated at the beginning of this Deed.

THE BORROWER:

Acting Chief Financial Officer for and on behalf of CIRRUS LOGIC, INC.

TI-IE AGENT:

Name:

Title

for and on behalf of BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL TRUST

AND SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0490

22

EXHIBIT A

IDENTIFICATION OF TRADEMARKS

Reg. Number	Reg. Date	<u>Mark</u>
TM Reg. 1,758,804	16 March 1993	CIRRUS LOGIC and Design
TM Reg. 1,868,082	20 December 1994	CIRRUS LOGIC
TM Reg. 1,717,573	22 September 1992	CIRRUS LOGIC and Design
TM Reg. 1,383,092	18 February 1986	CIRRUS
TM Reg. 2,010,169	22 October 1996	CIRRUS LOGIC and Design
TM Reg. 2,008,630	15 October 1995	CIRRUS LOGIC and Design

TRADEMARK REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0491